
Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

Shri Hitendra V. Thakur 
President 

Name of the 
Members 

Ref. No.: VIVA/ VIP/ |4 A /2022+ - 2025 

Dr. Sunita Ogale 

Mr. K.P.Narayan 
Kutty 

Dr. kishor 
Gavas. 

Sub: - Constitution of anti-ragging Committee 

Police officer 

Mr. Pankaj 
Bhaskar Thakur 

With the reference to F. No. 37/3/Legal / AICTE/2009- In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 23 with 

Section 10(6), (g), (p) and () of AICTE Act, 1987, the AIl India Council for Technical Education dated 08/05/2009, 

requesting the Universities / Colleges to constitute Anti - Ragging Committee PCÍ circular no. 14-1/2014 - PCI 

(R.1) 720195-21995 dated 05* Aug.2015.The Documents Was drafted by the working Committee to constitute Anti 

Ragging Committee to deal with issues. The working committee consisted of 

Mr. Sanghdeep 
Gajbhiye 

Ms. Ruchita 

Dhangar 

Mrs.Mugdha 
Phatk 

Mrs. Shravani 
Hundare 

VIVA Institute of Pharmacy 

Mrs. Manisha 
hundare 

Mr. Ritanshu 
mhatre 

Approved by PCI, AICTE (New Delhi), DTE (Government of Maharashtra), 
and Affiliated to University of Mumbai 

Designation 

Principal 

Co-Ordinator VIVA Trust 

Re presentative of Civil 
Administration 

Re presentative of Police 
Administration 

NGO 

Representative of Faculty 
Member (Male) 

Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust's 

Re presentative of Faculty 
Member (Female) 

Re presentative of Non -
Teaching staff (Female) 

Representatives from 
B.Pharm student (Female) 

Ms. Aparna P. Thakur 

Parent representative 

Representatives from 
B.Pharm student (male) 

Secretary 

(2024-25) 
NOTIFICATION 

Profession 

Academician 

Academician 

Deputy, 
Commissioner 

WMC 
Police Officer 

Jivdani Trust 

Academician 

Academician 

Office 
Superintendent 

Third Year B. 
Pharm Student 

Teacher 

Third Year B. 
Pharm Student 

Address 

05, La - Vista, Rushivan, Near 
Abhinav Nagar, Behind National 

Park, Borivali (E.), Mumbai-400 066. 
Ruby A-201, Rajhans Dreams, 
Bhabhola, Vasai Rd.-401202 

Vasai Virar Muncipal Copartion, 
Virar (East) 

Virar Police Station, Virar (E.) 

Thakur Niwas Raja Chatrapati Shlvaji 
Road Virar West 401303 

A-401, Bhalchandra, Nagar 
Chandansar, Phase-, Virar (E) 

1207, Gas - Koparl, Chandansar , 
Vlrar (East) 

Dr. Sunita C. Ogale 
Principal 

A/201, Shree Ameya CHS Ltd, Near 
Hari Mandir M.B. Eastet, Virar (W) 

401303 
305- SETHIA AASHRAY, Gokul 

Nagar, lokhandwala Kandivali East 
Mumbai 400101 

305- SETHIA AASHRAY, Gokul 
Nagar, lokhandwala Kandivali East 

Mumbai 400101 
402 Salasar apt beside surbhi hotel 

uttan road Bhayandar west 

Date : 0 2(04|24 

Associated with 

Pharmacy 

VIVA Trust 

Corporate 

Local Police 

NGO 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Integrated Child 
Development 

Services 

Pharmacy 

VIVA Technical Campus, At. Post Shirgaon, Virar (East), Dist. Palghar -401 305. 
Tel. :7875905000 + Web Fax : 9122 3916 7294 + Website : www.vivapharmacy.org 

E-mail :pharmacy@vivacollege.orgI principal@vivapharmacy.org 

Contact no. 

9167436240 

9403643640 

7775037888 

8669604021 

9325346060 

7709978955 

8237124528 

8087776363 

8928186525 

9987392828 

7715076309 



12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Mrs. Reshma 
Mhatre 

Ms. Taiba 
Shaikh 

Mr. Firoj Shikh 

Mr. Pratik 
Gaikwad 

Mr. Shivkant 
Gaikwad 

Parent representative 

Representatives from 
M.Pharm student (female) 

Parent Representative 

Representatives from 
B.Pharnm student (male) 
Parent Representative 

Committee In-Charge 

Houswife 

First Year 
M.Pharm 

First Ycar 
B.Pharm 

itute 

402 Salasar apt beside surbhi hotel 
uttan road Bhayandar we 

Tcli Ali, Vartak Road, Dongarpada, 
Virar (West) 

Teli Ali, Vartak Road, Dongarpada, 
Virar (West) 

Jai bharat seva sangh, subhash nagar 
2, gali no 18 

Jai bharat seva sangh, subhash nagar 
2, gali no18 

RARE 

VIVA 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Principal 

8451828278 

9096745557 

9270761216 

9321688639 

9082298637 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

