

## Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust's

## **VA** Institute of Pharmacy

Approved by PCI, AICTE (New Delhi), DTE (Government of Maharashtra), and Affiliated to University of Mumbai

Shri Hitendra V. Thakur President

Ms. Aparna P. Thakur Secretary

Dr. Sunita C. Ogale Principal

Ref. No.: VIVA / VIP/ 174 A /2024 - 2025

Date: 02/07/24

## (2024-25)NOTIFICATION

Sub: - Constitution of anti-ragging Committee

With the reference to F. No. 37/3/Legal / AICTE/2009 — In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 23 with Section 10(b), (g), (p) and (q) of AICTE Act, 1987, the All India Council for Technical Education dated 08/05/2009, requesting the Universities / Colleges to constitute Anti - Ragging Committee PCI circular no. 14-1/2014 — PCI (R.1) / 20195-21995 dated 05\* Aug.2015. The Documents Was drafted by the working Committee to constitute Anti-Ragging Committee to deal with issues. The working committee consisted of-

Sr.	Name of the	Designation	Profession	Address	Associated with	Contact no.
No.	Members  Dr. Sunita Ogale	Principal	Academician	05, La - Vista , Rushivan, Near Abhinav Nagar , Behind National Park, Borivali (E.) , Mumbai-400 066.	Pharmacy	9167436240
2	Mr. K.P.Narayan Kutty	Co-Ordinator VIVA Trust	Academician	Ruby A-201, Rajhans Dreams, Bhabhola, Vasai Rd401202	VIVA Trust	9403643640
3	Dr. kishor Gavas.	Re presentative of Civil Administration	Deputy, Commissioner WMC	Vasai Virar Muncipal Copartion, Virar (East)	Corporate	7775037888
4	Police officer	Re presentative of Police Administration	Police Officer	Virar Police Station, Virar (E.)	Local Police	8669604021
5	Mr. Pankaj Bhaskar Thakur	NGO	Jivdani Trust	Thakur Niwas Raja Chatrapati Shlvaji Road Virar West 401303	NGO	9325346060
6	Mr. Sanghdeep Gajbhiye	Representative of Faculty Member (Male)	Academician	A-401, Bhalchandra, Nagar, Chandansar, Phase-I, Virar (E)	Pharmacy	7709978955
7	Ms. Ruchita Dhangar	Re presentative of Faculty Member (Female)	Academician	1207, Gas — Koparl , Chandansar , Vlrar (East)	Pharmacy	8237124528
8	Mrs.Mugdha Phatk	Re presentative of Non – Teaching staff (Female)	Office Superintendent	A/201, Shree Ameya CHS Ltd,Near Hari Mandir M.B. Eastet, Virar (W) 401303	Pharmacy	8087776363
9	Mrs. Shravani Hundare	Representatives from B.Pharm student (Female)	Third Year B. Pharm Student	305- SETHIA AASHRAY, Gokul Nagar, lokhandwala Kandivali East Mumbai 400101	Pharmacy	8928186525 9987392828
10	Mrs. Manisha hundare	Parent representative	Teacher	305- SETHIA AASHRAY, Gokul Nagar, lokhandwala Kandivali East Mumbai 400101	Services	
11	Mr. Ritanshu mhatre	Representatives from B.Pharm student (male)	Third Year B. Pharm Student	402 Salasar apt beside surbhi hotel uttan road Bhayandar west	Pharmacy	7715076309

12	Mrs. Reshma Mhatre Ms. Taiba	Parent representative	Houswife	402 Salasar apt beside surbhi hotel uttan road Bhayandar we	_	8451828278
13	Shaikh Mr. Firoj Shikh	Representatives from M.Pharm student (female) Parent Representative Representatives from	First Year M.Pharm	Teli Ali, Vartak Road, Dongarpada, Virar (West)	Pharmacy	9096745557
15	Mr. Pratik		Pi-AV	Teli Ali, Vartak Road, Dongarpada, Virar (West)	-	9270761216
16	Gaikwad Mr. Shivkant	B.Pharm student (male) Parent Representative	First Year B.Pharm	Jai bharat seva sangh, subhash nagar 2, gali no 18	Pharmacy	9321688639
	Gaikwad	- Trepresentative	_	Jai bharat seva sangh, subhash nagar 2, gali no18	_	9082298637

Committee In-Charge



Principal